

AGENDA

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON JULY 23, 2007 AT 9:00 A.M. IN THE CIRCUIT COURTROOM, SECOND FLOOR IN THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN ROGERSVILLE, TENNESSEE.

OPENING OF COURTSHERIFF ROGER CHRISTIANPRAYERCOMMISSIONER BOYD GOODSONPLEDGE TO THE FLAGCOMMISSIONER LARRY FROSTCALL TO ORDERCHAIRMAN CROCKETT LEEROLL CALLCOUNTY CLERK A. CARROLL JENKINSCONFLICT OF INTERESTCOUNTY CLERK A. CARROLL JENKINS

OFFICE REPORTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

COMPLETE RESOLUTIONS CAN BE VIEWED AT WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYTN.GOV

RESOLUTIONS 2007/07:

- 1. RINGING THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE BELL TO NOTIFY THE PUBLIC OF COUNTY COMMISSION MEETINGS, COURT SESSIONS, SPECIAL MEETINGS AND OCCASIONS
- 2. RULES OF ORDER FOR HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONS RELATED TO AMENDMENTS BY WAY OF ADDENDUMS OR RIDERS PRIOR TO INTRODUCTION OF SAID RESOLUTION ON THE FLOOR
- 3. APPROVAL TO ACCEPT ROADS IN ST. CLAIR ESTATES AS COUNTY ROADS
- 4. APPROVAL TO ACCEPT RHEA CIRCLE IN RHEA ESTATES AS A COUNTY ROAD
- 5. APPROVAL OF PRIVATE CHAPTER 42, HOUSE BILL NO. 2391 OF THE 105TH GENERAL ASSEMBLY- AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE A SICK LEAVE BANK FOR EMPLOYEES OF HAWKINS COUNTY, TENNESSEE

- 6. RESCINDING ANY AND ALL RESOLUTIONS THAT HAVE ADOPTED A CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION STUDY AND ABOLISHING THE CURRENT PAY SCALE FOR HAWKINS COUNTY EMPLOYEES
- 7. SALARIES FOR THE VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER, EMA DIRECTOR, COUNTY ATTORNEY AND INDUSTRIAL RECRUITER WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY
- 8. APPROVAL OF NOTARY PUBLICS

OLD BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS

ADJOURNMENT

<u>BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO COUNTY COURT - (IF NEEDED)</u> <u>BUDGET COMMITTEE WILL BE NOTIFIED</u>